
ANIMAL NAME
 CANF11111111  ET GT *TL *TV B:1998 Dec 13
 VG-87-3YR-CAN 2*(12/0)
    R-85 MS-89 F&L-85 DS-86
 CAN-EBV    Aug*05 59%Rel  LPI+340/49%
 KG   M+299/48%   F+5/41%   %F-0.05
      SCS 2.91    P+11/52%  %P+0.01
 CAN-EBV    Aug*05 44%Rel  Conf+5/63%
            R+5  MS+4  F&L+2  DS+4
 02-01  305   9868  360 3.6  333 3.4 
        BCA    244  242      260
 03-05  305  14185  495 3.5  450 3.2 Scs3.3
        365  16109  575 3.6  522 3.2
        BCA    312  293      306
 05-08 P 86  13100  478 3.6  420 3.2 
       PBCA    260  258      264
 3  LACT:    37108 1436 3.9 1317 3.5 KG
 AVG BCA: M272(+80) F264(+51) P277(+65) 
 1 Super3, 1 Superior Lactation
 1ST SR.2-YR 2001 PONT-CHATEAU
 2ND SR.3-YR 2002 PONT-CHATEAU
Progeny Data: 0EX 1VG 0GP 0G 0F 0P
2 DAUS ME AVG: 8957 334 3.7 286 3.2
      AVG BCA: M169 F171 P171

PROJECTED LACTATION:
05-08 P86 13100 478 3.6 420 3.2
age at calving  actual days  projected projected % projected % Protein
(years-months) in Milk 305 Milk 305 Fat Fat 305 Protein 

PBCA 260 258  264
 Projected Milk Fat  Protein
 BCA
LIFETIME PRODUCTION:
3 LACT: 37108 1436 3.9 1317 3.5 KG
lifetime totals Milk Fat %Fat Protein %Protein kg or lbs

AVG BCA: M272 (+80) F264 (+51) P277 (+65)
average  Milk Milk Fat Fat Protein Protein
BCAs/Devs BCA deviation BCA deviation BCA deviation

PROGENY INFORMATION
Progeny Data:  0EX    1VG    0GP    0G    0F    0P
# daughters classifi ed in each class
2 DAUS ME AVG:  8957   334   3.7   286   3.2
# daughters Mature Equivalent average lactation
AVG BCA:  M169   F171   P171
average BCAs of daughters

CLASSIFICATION AND STAR BROOD STATUS
VG 89 3YR CAN 2* (12/0)
Class Final age at  country no. of point breakdown
 Score classifi cation stars natural/ET progeny

or Multiple Excellent
MS-89 (FA:9 RAH:9 RAW:9) F&L:89 DS:91 R:85

Actual mammary fore rear rear feet  & dairy rump 
Scores system attachment attachment attachment legs strength 
   height width

COMPLETED LACTATIONS:
03-05 305 14185 495 3.5 450 3.2 Scs 3.3
age at calving days Milk Fat % Fat Protein % Somatic
(years-months) in Milk     Protein Cell Score

365 16109 575 3.6 522 3.2 
BCA 312 293  306

 Breed Class Milk Fat  Protein
 Average BCA BCA  BCA

International type pedigree: 
ME record(s) will replace

BCA line(s)

GENETIC INDEXES
CAN EBV May*07 59% Rel LPI+340/49%
country EBV Estimated Breeding Value (CAN) month*year      % LPI Index/ 
of PTA Predicted Transmitting Ability (US) of index Reliability % ranking
production MACE Multiple-Trait Across Country Evaluation (Int.)
index PA Parent Average (if no official index)

KG M+299 /48% F+5 /41% %F-0.05
kg Milk Index % Ranking Fat Index % Ranking % Fat Index
or      
lb SCS 2.91 P+11 /52% %P+0.01
 Somatic SCS Protein % % Protein
 Cell Score Index Index Ranking Index
CAN EBV  May*07 44% Rel Conf+5/63%
country EBV Estimated Breeding Value (CAN) month*year      % Conformation
of type PTA Predicted Transmitting Ability (US) of index Reliability Index/
index MACE Multiple-Trait Across Country Evaluation (Int.) % Ranking
 PA Parent Average (if no official index)

MS+4 F&L+2 DS+4 R+5
 Mammary Feet &  Dairy Rump
 System Legs Strength

ANIMAL NAME
CANF11111111 ET GT *BLF *CVF  B:1998 Dec 13

VG-89-3YR-CAN 2*(12/0)

MS:89(FA:9 RAH:9 RAW:9) F&L:89 DS:91 R:85

CAN-EBV May*07 59%Rel  LPI+340/49%

KG M+299/48% F+5/41% %F-0.05

  SCS 2.91 P+11/52% %P+0.01

CAN-EBV May*07 44%Rel  Conf+5/63%

  MS+4  F&L+2  DS+4  R+5

02-01 305    9868 360 3.6 333 3.4

 BCA    244  242 260

03-05 305 14185  495 3.5 450 3.2 Scs3.3

 365  16109 575 3.6 522 3.2

 BCA 312 293 306

05-08 P 86  13100 478 3.6 420 3.2

 PBCA 260  258 264

3 LACT:      37108    1436 3.9 1317 3.5 KG

AVG BCA: M272(+80) F264(+51) P277(+65)

1 Super3, 1 Superior Lactation

1ST SR.2-YR 2001 PONT-CHATEAU

2ND SR.3-YR 2002 PONT-CHATEAU

Progeny Data:  0EX 1VG 0GP 0G 0F 0P

2 DAUS ME AVG: 8957 334 3.7 286 3.2

      AVG BCA: M169 F171 P171

PRODUCTION AWARDS
1 Super3  1 Superior Lactation
recognizes high production over recognizes high production
at least 3 consecutive lactations in a single lactation

SHOW WINNINGS
1ST SR.2-YR 2001 PONT-CHATEAU
placing age class year name

REGISTRATION INFORMATION 
country (3 digits) + sex (1 digit) + registration number

PG purebred by grading up *BLC tested carrier of BLAD
MB multiple birth *BLF tested non-carrier of BLAD
MBM multiple birth mix *MFC tested carrier of Mulefoot
ET embryo transfer (regular) *MFF tested non-carrier of Mulefoot
ETM embryo transfer manipulation (split or clone) *DPC tested carrier of DUMPS
ETA embryo transfer adult clone *DPF tested non-carrier of DUMPS
B&W black & white *CVC tested carrier of Complex Vertebral Malformation
R&W red & white *CVF tested non-carrier of CVM
B/R black/red *XIC tested carrier of Factor XI
AW all white *XIF tested non-carrier of Factor XI
AB all black *CNC tested carrier of Citruillinaemia
AR all red *CNF tested non-carrier of Citruillinaemia
IC irregular colour (recorded animals only) *BC carrier of black gene
*RC carrier of red gene *VRC carrier of variant red gene
*BRC carrier of black/red gene *RF tested non-carrier of red gene
GT genotyped B: birthdate
CAN country code M, F sex (male or female)

Reading
Offi cial

 Pedigrees

*RDC
*RDF

*BKC


